

Amend CSSB 1 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 2, line 14, strike "eligible property owners" and substitute "owners of eligible properties".

(2) Strike page 2, lines 15-17, and substitute the following:

(b) In this section, "eligible property" means a property that, as of March 1, 2022, received an exemption under Section 11.13, Tax Code, as reflected in the appraisal records in effect on that date.

(3) On page 2, lines 20 and 21, strike "a warrant to each eligible property owner" and substitute "to the owner of each eligible property a warrant".

(4) On page 2, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:

(c-1) For purposes of Subsection (c), if the appraisal records reflect that an eligible property is owned by more than one person, the comptroller shall issue a single warrant payable to all of the joint owners of the property in the amount calculated under Subsection (d).

(5) On page 2, line 25, strike "to which each eligible property owner is entitled".

(6) On page 3, line 1, strike "property owners" and substitute "properties".

(7) On page 3, line 3, strike "July 1, 2022," and substitute "May 1, 2022,".

(8) On page 3, lines 5 and 6, strike "eligible property owners" and substitute "the owners of eligible properties".

(9) Strike page 3, lines 15-20, and substitute the following:

(h) If a person who is not the owner of an eligible property, including the agent or mortgage servicer of an owner of eligible property, receives a payment issued under this section that is intended for the owner of an eligible property, the person shall forward the full amount of the payment, as well as any information that accompanied the payment, to the owner of the eligible property as soon as practicable.

(10) Strike page 3, lines 22 and 23, and substitute "of this

section.".